Head Injury
Solicitor 2017

2017 gce)ﬁgitlgjrgrg)irectory

improving life after brain injury




Headway — the brain injury association
Bradbury House, 190 Bagnall Road,
Old Basford, Nottingham NG6 8SF

Helpline: 0808 800 2244
Telephone: 0115 924 0800

Fax: 0115958 4446

Email: enquiries@headway.org.uk
Website: www.headway.org.uk

Editor: Melanie Dickens

Allrights reserved. No part of this publication may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted by
any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording
or otherwise, without prior permission in writing from the
copyright owner.

© Headway — the brain injury association, 2017

ISBN:978-1-873889-78-7
Designed in the UK by Smith+Bell, info@smithplusbell.com
Printed in the UK by Flexpress Ltd, admin@flexpress.co.uk

The Editor would like to thank all the staff and volunteers at
Headway UK who contributed to the production of the list.

Headway — the brain injury association is registered with the Charity Commission for England and Wales
(Charity No 1025852) and the Office of the Scottish Charity Regulator (Charity No SC039992).
Headway — the brain injury association is a company limited by guarantee. Registered in England No. 2346893.




HEAD INJURY SOLICITORS DIRECTORY 2017 B

Contents

About Headway and this Directory ............................ 1
How to use this list ... 2
Accreditation 10go ... 2
Choosing the right solicitor ..................ccooccviiiiinnn. 3
Meeting your solicitor ... 4
Questions to ask your solicitor ..............c...ccceeciiinnnne 6
The claim process ............cccccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiciicic 10
Code of conduct ... 11
The complaints process ................ccccoecviiiiiiiiiinnce. 13
Coding details for listed entries ...............cc..ccccecevnn. 14
Regional indeX ..............cocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 15
Find a solicitorinyourarea .....................cccccocccviiiinn. 19
Solicitors index ............ccccooiiiiiiiiii 92
Overseas eXPeri€NCe ............ccccccvvvevivieiieceiiieiiierisnens 96
How to donate ..o 110

0T o3 =T 3 1= . 111




Headway is a charity established in 1979 that supports people
affected by a brain injury.

We help people understand about brain injury, offer support and
run a free information Helpline (0808 800 2244). We also have
a number of publications that you can read for advice. In
particular, our publication ‘Claiming Compensation after Head
Injury’ provides information about every stage of a
compensation claim.

We operate a network of over 120 local Groups and Branches
across the UK. They offer a wide range of services including
support networks, community-based services, outreach
services and respite care. To find a centre near you, ring the
Helpline or visit our website at www.headway.org.uk

This list has been prepared by Headway to assist people
seeking the services of solicitors experienced in personal injury
litigation, in the context of traumatic brain injury and its
consequences. The information enclosed will help you to
choose the right solicitor for your case by giving advice and
guidance on what to ask, who to contact and where you can find
a solicitor in your area.

Please note that contacts in this Directory have been assessed
regarding their experience in personal injury claims only. This
accreditation does not apply to any other solicitors or
departments within an office or a firm.

The production and distribution costs of this Directory have
been kindly sponsored by Burcher Jennings.




The Regional Index page is divided into regions, and then,
within each region, alphabetically into towns and cities.

If you already have the name of a legal firm and wish to check
if they are included on the Directory, please use the
alphabetical Index of Solicitors at the back of the book
(page 94).

As an increasing number of those seeking legal
representation do so because of accidents abroad, a listing
of firms together with their particular overseas experience
appears at the back of this booklet.

The expertise offered by each firm has been coded for easier
understanding. Check with the Coding explanations on page
14 for further information.

This logo represents Headway's accreditation for head injury
solicitors on the Directory. It is a trusted standard confirming that
each of the solicitors featured in this list have agreed to work
within the Headway Head Injury Lawyers Code of Conduct.

Without the logo, we cannot guarantee whether a solicitor has
the relevant experience in the field of brain injury.

We encourage you to check that your solicitor is Headway
accredited by searching this Directory.

5OCIATION

(&

Head Injury
Solicitor 2017

- THEBRg,,
//l’/o

o‘“

%




It is more important to instruct a solicitor with experience than
to allow someone who is inexperienced to handle your case
purely because he/she has an office close to your home. In
seeking expert medical advice you would probably not hesitate
to travel some distance to see the right specialist. The same
considerations apply to brain injury compensation claims.
Choosing the wrong solicitor could result in undervaluation of
your claim. It is important that you choose a solicitor specialising
in brain injury work.

Brain injuries are complicated and involve different
considerations from other forms of injury. It is very important that
the solicitor you choose to handle your claim understands the
complexities of your injury and how your own injury is likely to
affect your life. A specialist solicitor will know the right expert
to instruct in your claim which will result in fair and just
compensation to you.

The solicitor that you instruct will explain to you how your claim
will be conducted. This advice could seem complicated,
particularly following a brain injury. You must, therefore, always
ensure that you take someone with you who will help you
understand the questions and advice given. They may also be
able to ask things that may not have otherwise occurred to you.
Never hesitate to take notes. The solicitor you instruct should
send you a letter setting out the advice that has been given at
your initial meeting. If you do not receive such a letter you must
not hesitate to ask for the advice in writing.

It is common that claims for compensation for brain injury often
take three to five years and in some cases longer. The reason
for this is that it is important to ensure how your brain injury is




going to affect your future and to assess all your future needs.
This will enable your solicitor to value your claim properly. You
should not, therefore, expect your case to be settled quickly —
indeed, it is unlikely that a swift settlement would be in your best
interests. Delaying the settlement of your claim should not
prevent your solicitor from obtaining an interim payment for you
in most cases.

The solicitor that you instruct will find it helpful if you can keep a
record of important events in a diary and also keep a list of
expenses that you incur.

It is important that your solicitor explains to you the various
options for funding your claim, how costs can be recovered and
how your position in relation to legal costs can best be
protected.

Before you meet your solicitor it is a good idea to get together
any letters, documents or other paperwork that you think the
solicitor might need to see.

Things to take with you:

if you have been involved in a car accident the police may
have given you a card or a letter containing details about the
accident.

relevant information regarding the accident, such as witness
details, premises information and photographs,

if applicable.

any insurance policies.




At your first meeting there may be more than one solicitor
present. This means that, if your solicitor is not available to
speak to you at any time during your case, perhaps because
they are at a court hearing, you will still have someone you can
speak to who is familiar with your case.

The solicitor will ask you to tell them what, if anything, you can
remember about the accident. It may be that because of your
injuries you cannot remember anything. If that is the case, do not
worry. The solicitor will be used to dealing with this situation. If a
friend or family member witnessed your accident, your solicitor
will be able to speak to them and they can also obtain
information from others, for example the police or the Health and
Safety Executive.

Once the solicitor is aware of the facts of your case they will tell
you whether they have enough information to be able to properly
advise you. If the solicitor feels that you have a reasonable
chance of winning your case (i.e. a greater than 50% chance),
then they will tell you what investigations they need to do next.
They will also discuss with you how to pay for these
investigations.

There are a number of different ways to fund your claim such
as Legal Aid in clinical negligence cases, legal expenses
insurance, After the Event insurance, conditional fee
agreements (“no win, no fee”) and in some cases funding from
your Trade Union or the Legal Services Commission (formerly
the Legal Aid Board). The solicitor will advise as to which option
is best for you.




No solicitor who is prepared to act for you or your family should
object to answering questions fully and honestly. The following
questions are blunt, but you should not be afraid to ask them.

Take a written list of questions when you see a solicitor for an
initial interview, and make a note of the answers given. You may
want to ask the person accompanying you to ask the questions.
If a solicitor objects to the questions or to your note-making, you
should ask yourself why.

Suggested questions

How long have you undertaken brain injury work and
how many cases are you handling at the moment?
The answer will give you a good idea of the individual’s
experience, and their familiarity with brain injury work, i.e.
whether or not they deal with such cases on a regular basis.

What proportion of your present workload is brain injury?
What does the balance of your workload comprise of?
The answer to this question will tell you whether or not the
solicitor you are instructing is a specialist in brain injury
and is capable of handling a serious injury claim.

Will you be dealing with my case personally?

You may choose a specialist solicitor who is experienced in
dealing with brain injury work. However if that solicitor is not
going to handle your case personally, it is possible that your
case will be passed on to a more junior solicitor who may not
necessarily be a specialist. You must, therefore, establish from
the outset that the solicitor you are instructing will deal with
your case personally and will be available for you when
needed. It is not unusual for solicitors to delegate or to work
as part of a team but the solicitor instructed by you must have

6



the time to properly assess your case and be involved in all
the important steps.

Do you belong to the Association of Personal Injury
Lawyers (APIL)? Do you belong to the Law Society’s
Personal Injury Panel?

Membership of Professional Bodies is an indication of special
interest, and also that there are reputable organisations to
contact in the rare case of a complaint being necessary.

When will you be able to apply for an interim payment?
Compensation claims, especially potentially large or
complex claims, may take some time to conclude. In the
meantime you will need to pay for rehabilitation, aids or
adaptations or additional family expenses. Your solicitor
should be aware of these likely needs and know the system
for getting a result. Your solicitor should be able to advise you
whether yours is a case in which an early interim payment
was likely and if not why not.

What are the options for funding the case? (e.g. “no win,
no fee”; legal expenses insurance; Legal Aid)

You must feel confident you understand the fee structures
and the potential risks involved. This will help you make a
decision on the right choice of legal representative for you.

Are you prepared to visit us at home if necessary?

There may be difficulties travelling to the solicitor’s office.

Also, visiting a solicitor can be an intimidating experience at the
best of times. The individual with a brain injury may feel more at
ease in their own surroundings.

Can we phone you if we have any problems?

Yes! You should also have a contact to whom you can speak in
your solicitor's absence — even solicitors fall ill and have
holidays but you should feel confident that in these




circumstances, there is someone in the legal team who can
take on your enquiries and address your concerns.

Will you keep in regular contact with us, and how will this
be done?

Your solicitor should be prepared to keep in contact on a
regular basis. Most of the misunderstandings between clients
and their solicitors arise from poor communication.

Do you have links with your local Headway groups?

A solicitor with links to Headway will not only be an ideal
source of information about local support, but will also have
opportunities to hear news from the wider world of brain injury
research, support and development.

Do you have experience working with brain injury
professionals?

The term “brain injury professionals” covers a wide range of
different expertise from experience of claiming benefits to
neuro-psychology. You should be able to have confidence in
your solicitor's knowledge of the kinds of professionals who
might be consulted about the support necessary for you or
your family members.

On average, what settlements do you achieve for your
clients and what investment advice do you give?

Once your compensation award has been finalised you may
need advice on how to financially manage large sums

of money. If your solicitor regularly deals with large claims,
then the better knowledge and access to appropriate financial
advice he or she will have.

Would you be happy for us to take up a reference in
relation to your ability to handle my claim?

A specialist solicitor will have satisfied clients and will be
known to professionals specialising in brain injury work.




If you would feel more comfortable speaking to someone
about the solicitor you have instructed you must not hesitate
to ask this question.

If my case is funded by way of a “no win no fee”
agreement, will you charge a success fee? If so, how
much will the success fee be and how is it calculated?

A solicitor can charge a success fee to reflect the financial risk
in taking your case on a “no win no fee"” basis. The success
fee only arises if your case is successful however it will be
deducted from your compensation. It is important that you ask
the solicitor whether a success fee will be charged, and if so,
the amount. The success fee will be a percentage of your
compensation (capped at 25% of compensation for your
injuries and past losses).

Will there be any other cost deductions from my
compensation?

You should ask your solicitor to clarify whether there might be
additional deductions, such as for any shortfall in the recovery
of their basic charges or for After The Event insurance.

Remember!

You are free to seek an initial interview with more than one firm.
Visit two at least. Gaining some knowledge about the solicitors
and their different ways of working is an important step to
making a choice of legal representative who suits you.

If, during the course of your claim, you realise you are unhappy
with the choice you have made, you have the right to change
your solicitor. However, before doing so you may like to discuss
this with someone else, for example Headway, your case
manager, or some other independent person.




There are three main elements to making a claim:
1. Proving that another person was at least partly to blame for
your injuries.
2. Finding out what rehabilitation you require and are entitled to.
3. Request that any expenses you may have incurred
be reimbursed.

Responsibility/Blame
It is necessary to prove that you (The Claimant) suffered an
injury and that another person’s (The Defendant’s) actions
caused your injury — this must be decided at the earliest
possible stage.

Rehabilitation
Whilst the main purpose of pursuing a claim is to receive
financial compensation for your losses, it can also provide
other positive benefits. For example, the Rehabilitation Code
says that support should be provided to you and your family.
This will usually be in the form of rehabilitation and treatment
but can also include counselling or Cognitive Behavioural
Therapy or the appointment of a Case Manager, who can
assess what support you need. In some circumstances, third
party insurance companies will provide support and
rehabilitation even when liability is in dispute.

The Solicitor will arrange for you to undergo medical
examinations to determine the prognosis for your injuries. Any
treatment needs and care requirements will also be identified
during the examination. It will help your recovery if you are able
to gain access to the recommended treatment as soon as
possible.

10



Claiming Expenses

In addition to the compensation for the injury itself, you are
entitled to claim expenses. These may include:

loss of earnings

care expenses

medical expenses

equipment costs

The solicitor should therefore investigate all potential expense
claims, including not only past, but also future costs you will
incur once the claim is settled.

Each of the solicitors featured in this list has agreed to work
within the Headway Head Injury Lawyers Code of Conduct. This
is to ensure that all legal firms included have the relevant
experience in the field of brain injury and that anyone using the
Headway Head Injury Solicitors Directory to choose a solicitor
can have confidence in the quality and expertise of their
chosen firm and its commitment to addressing their particular
needs and circumstances.

By signing the Code of Conduct the head injury lawyers
(and their employees) included in the Headway
Solicitors Directory:

Should, when dealing with service users/carers, conduct
themselves in a manner that upholds and enhances the
reputation of Headway and the other firms of solicitors
featured in the list.

11



Should not claim to have specialist skills or experience that
they do not possess.

Should not pressurise Headway Groups and Branches to
endorse or recommend the services offered by the firm.
Should provide Headway service users/carers with a free
initial consultation to answer any questions they may have
and provide them with appropriate information about the
firm to allow them to make an informed choice.

Should not put undue pressure on Headway service
users/carers to appoint the firm to act on their behalf and
should recognise their right to consider other solicitors prior
to making a decision about who should represent them.
Should act in the best interests of the service users/carers
and not make excessive or unnecessary charges.

Should keep themselves up-to-date with current law and
undertake regular Headway training to help them fully
understand the needs, issues and aspirations of service
users/carers.

Should recognise that service users/carers are often coping
with extremely distressing circumstances and provide them
with the respect and sensitivity required at such times.
Should recognise their duty to avoid sexual, financial,
emotional or any other form of client exploitation. In
particular, they must not use their professional relationship
to establish or pursue a sexual or improper emotional
relationship with a service user.

Should respect the privacy and dignity of the service
users/carers and not make approaches within the hospital
setting, which might be interpreted as applying undue
pressure on Headway service users/carers.

12



If you are dissatisfied with the service being provided by your
solicitor, you should initially complain to the firm via its
complaints procedure, which should be clearly accessible on
the firm’s website.

Following this, if you believe that a firm included in this directory
has not complied with the Headway Lawyers Code of Conduct
please inform Headway in writing, setting out the specific part
of the code you believe has been breached. You can view
the Headway Lawyers Code of Conduct on page 11 of this
publication.

Letters of complaint should be sent or emailed to:

Melanie Dickens, Headway — the brain injury association,
Bradbury House, 190 Bagnall Road, Nottingham, NG6 8SF.
Email: fundraising@headway.org.uk

If you are unhappy with the general quality of the service
offered by a law firm, please contact the Legal Services
Ombudsman. Headway can only investigate complaints that are
in breach of the Headway Lawyers Code of Conduct.

Further information on the Legal Services Ombudsman is
available from www.legalombudsman.org.uk or by calling
0300 555 0333.

13



Firm provides advice on Court of Protection Receivership
in England and Wales, Curatorship in Scotland or Office
of Care & Protection in Northern Ireland

Partner in firm can act as a Professional Deputy in
England, Wales and Scotland or Controller of Affairs in
Northern Ireland

Firm can advise/guide on the investment of damages
Firm can handle investments in-house

Firm has experience of establishing personal care support
schemes via an internal or external Case Manager

Contact Solicitor or firm has mainly claimant/plaintiff
caseload

Home visits

Will act for clients outside of local area
Wheelchair access at office

Firm will act on a Conditional Fee Agreement basis
Firm holds Clinical Negligence Franchise

Contact Solicitor is a Law Society Personal Injury Panel
member or a Law Society of Scotland member

AVMA/ Law Society Clinical Negligence/Forum of
Complex Injury Solicitors/SIA Panel member in the firm

Contact Solicitor is an Association of Personal Injury
Lawyers (APIL) member

Firm is in active contact with local Headway group
Firm has overseas experience

Firm has a Family Law department

14



Hl REGIONAL INDEX

NORTH WEST YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE
CHESHIRE EAST YORKSHIRE
M Altrincham 19 M Goole 30
M Chester 19  HEHul 30
CUMBRIA NORTH YORKSHIRE
M Carlisle 19 MYork 31
GREATER MANCHESTER SOUTH YORKSHIRE
M Cheadle 20 M Doncaster 31
B Manchester 20 M Sheffield 33
LANCASHIRE WEST YORKSHIRE
M Bolton 25 MLleeds 33
M Hyndburn 25 M Wakefield 34
M Skelmersdale 25
MERSEYSIDE |
M Birkenhead 25 EAST MIDLANDS
M Liverpool 26 DERBYSHIRE
H Southport 26 M Derby 35

LEICESTERSHIRE
I W L eicester 35
NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE
CLEVELAND M Lincoln 35
H Middlesbrough 27 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
TYNE & WEAR W Northampton 37
M Newcastle upon Tyne 27 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE

M Nottingham 37

15



REGIONAL INDEX B

I KENT
WEST MIDLANDS M Canterbury 50
HEREFORDSHIRE M Dartford 52
M Hereford 39 M Maidstone 52
SHROPSHIRE H Orpington 52
B Shrewsbury 39 M Tunbridge Wells 53
STAFFORDSHIRE SURREY
Il Stoke on Trent 39 M Guildford 53
WARWICKSHIRE B Richmond upon Thames 55
H Rugby 40 M Staines upon Thames 55
WEST MIDLANDS SUSSEX (EAST)
M Birmingham 40 M Brighton 55
H Wolverhampton 44  SUSSEX (WEST)
M Chichester 58
I m Crawley 58
SOUTH EAST
BERKSHIRE I
B Reading 45 SOUTH WEST
BUCKINGHAMSHIRE AVON
B Chesham 45 W Bath 59
H Milton Keynes 45 M Bristol 59
MIDDLESEX CORNWALL
W Uxbridge 48 M Truro 63
HAMPSHIRE DEVON
M Basingstoke 48 M Exeter 63
M Eastleigh 49 M Plymouth 65
H Newport 49 M Torquay 65
M Portsmouth 49 DORSET
W Southampton 49 M Bournemouth 66
M Poole 66
GLOUCESTERSHIRE
M Gloucester 67
OXFORDSHIRE
M Oxford 67

16



H REGIONAL INDEX

SOMERSET |
M Taunton 68 GREATER LONDON

WILTSHIRE CENTRAL LONDON

M Marlborough 68 M London 74
M Salisbury 69 WESTLONDON

M Swindon 69 MEaling 83

EAST

BEDFORDSHIRE

M Clophill 70
M Leighton Buzzard 70
CAMBRIDGESHIRE

H Cambridge 70
ESSEX

M Chelmsford 72
M Harlow 72
HERTFORDSHIRE

W Bishops Stortford 72
NORFOLK

H Diss 73
M Norwich 73
SUFFOLK

M Ipswich 73

SCOTLAND
M Edinburgh 85
M Glasgow 85

WALES

CARDIFF

B Cardiff 87
CARMARTHENSHIRE

B Carmarthen 88
SWANSEA

M Swansea 89
CLWYD

B Wrexham 89
PEMBROKESHIRE

¥ Fishguard 89
B Pembroke 90

|
NORTHERN IRELAND
" Belfast 91

17



BURCHER /JENNINGS

LEGAL PRICING & COSTS CONSULTANTS

'S N 4
AR a¥4

/ N ‘ N
) ? ~ \V,‘ “' #

¢ PROFITABILITY THROUGH INNOVATION

Your firm wants to increase its Our approach draws on the Innovative, groundbreaking and

profitability. So do around 10,000 experience of industry thought- proven solutions that consistently

other UK law firms. leaders and legal pricing authorities.  deliver impressive returns, the

Burcher Jennings approach is one

How do you get a competitive edge?  Burcher Jennings boost law firm that is accessible by, and effective
profitability and improve the pricing ~ for, every law firm in the UK.

By taking a progressive, holistic aspect of client relationships to

approach to key elements of your deliver swift, measurable results. Can you afford to stand still?

business, Burcher Jennings can

transform your firm and increase We guarantee you will make Call uson 0870 77 77 100 and start

annual profitability by an average more money and have happier increasing your firm’s profitability.

of 25%, and often more. clients.

LONDON « BIRMINGHAM « BRISTOL « CAMBRIDGE « CARLISLE « EXETER « MANCHESTER « TRURO

t.0870 7777100  e. mail@burcherjennings.com  www.burcherjennings.com



B NORTH WEST

CHESHIRE
M Altrincham

Jefferies Solicitors Ltd
The Triangle, 1st Floor

8 Cross Street
Altrincham
WA14 1EQ

H Chester

The Roland Partnership

St Marks House
52 St Marks Road
Saltney

Chester

CH4 8DQ

CUMBRIA

H Carlisle

Burnetts
Montgomery Way
Rosehill

Carlisle

CA1 2RW

01619085100

Monina Ramsden
info@jefferiessolicitors.com
www.jefferiessolicitors.com

01244 659 404

Nina Roland
nina.roland@therolandpartnership.co.uk
www.therolandpartnership.co.uk

01228 552222
Sue Chappell
smc@burnetts.co.uk
www.burnetts.co.uk

19



NORTH WEST B

GREATER MANCHESTER
H Cheadle

CFG Law

Oakwater House

4 Oakwater Avenue

Cheadle Royal Business Park
Cheadle

SK8 3SR

B Manchester

Birchall Blackburn Law
20 Kennedy Street
Manchester

M2 4BY

Horwich Cohen Coghlan
Castlefield House
Liverpool Road
Manchester

M3 4SB

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Bauhaus, Rossetti Place
27 Quay Street
Manchester

M3 4AW

JMWLLP

1 Byrom Place
Spinningfields
Manchester
M3 3HG

08006128196
Sabrina McCarron
advice@cfglaw.co.uk
www.cfglaw.co.uk

01612384378

Dianne M Yates
dmyates@birchallblackburn.co.uk
www.birchallblackburn.co.uk

0161 830 4669

Michael Molloy
karen.lee@hccsolicitors.com
www.hccsolicitors.com

08000 23 22 33

Jonathan Betts
jonathan.betts@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

0345 402 0001

Andrew Lilley
andrew.lilley@jmw.co.uk
www.jmw.co.uk

20



B NORTH WEST

The seemingly impossible
can be achieved with

the right support

& determination

Dave Bowes

Multiple brain
injury victim and...
TEAM GB CLIMBER

With the right support
victims, families and =
friends can plan for the /
future and start to

re-build their lives.

Birchall Blackburn Law
has more than 60 years
of expertise in serious
and catastrophic injury
law. We help people,
families and friends live
the best life possible.

Talk to our Head of Serious and
Catastrophic Injury, Dianne Yates.

Freephone
0800 988 1548

Email
dmyates@birchallblackburn.co.uk

Birchall

Blackburn Law
Always there

birchallblackburn.co.uk

21



NORTH WEST B

_I_

Lawyers

IS our cause:

Specialist brain injury and
Court of Protection
lawyers

Proven track record of high
value settlements

Access to top quality
rehabilitation

National UK coverage with 0800884 0106

home and hospital visits

Slater and Gordon (UK) LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority.




B NORTH WEST

Potter Rees Dolan
12 Commercial Street
Manchester

M15 4PZ

Simpson Millar
100 Talbot Road
Stretford
Manchester
M16 0PG

Slater & Gordon Lawyers
58 Mosley Street
Manchester

M2 3HZ

Thompsons Solicitors
23 Princess Street
Manchester

M2 4ER

0161 237 5888

Hugh Potter
hughpotter@prd.uk.com
www.prd.uk.com

0345357 9382

Rosemary Gibson
rose.gibson@simpsonmillarllp.co.uk
www.simpsonmillar.co.uk

0161238 6523

Richard Crabtree
richard.crabtree@slatergordon.co.uk
www.slatergordon.co.uk

01618193500

Matthew Tollit
matthewtollit@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

23



NORTH WEST B

them highly’-
enough” :

Diane - wife of
brain injured client

r'@ Serious Law
\

The Serious Injury Law Practice

For expert advice:
01204 454300
www.seriouslaw.co.uk

24



B NORTH WEST

LANCASHIRE
H Bolton

Serious Law
Sherrington House
66 Chorley Street
Bolton

BL14AL

M Hyndburn

Farleys Solicitors LLP
12-20 Willow Street
Accrington

BB5 1LP

Bl Skelmersdale

Scott Rees & Co
Centaur House
Gardiners Place
Skelmersdale

Lancashire
WN8 9SP

MERSEYSIDE
M Birkenhead

Carpenters Solicitors
Leonard House

Scott Quays
Birkenhead

CH41 1FB

0800 616681

Ben Priestley
mailbox@seriouslaw.co.uk
www.seriouslaw.co.uk

01254 368480

Nick Molyneux
nick.molyneux@farleys.com
www.farleys.com

01695 712264

Chris Walker
chris.walker@scottrees.co.uk
http://www.scottrees.com

0844 249 3506

Ann Allister
aa@carpenters-law.co.uk
www.carpenters-law.co.uk

25



NORTH WEST H

M Liverpool

EAD Solicitors
Prospect House
Columbus Quay
Liverpool
L34DB

Irvings
Exchange Station
Tithebarn Street
Liverpool

L2 2QP

Slater & Gordon Lawyers
Suite 3.1, 3rd Floor
Exchange Court

1 Dale Street

Liverpool

L2 2ET

Thompsons Solicitors
88-94 Church Street
Waterloo

Liverpool

L1 3AY

M Southport

Fletchers Solicitors
Dukes House

34 Hoghton Street
Southport

PR9 OPU

0151 7351000

Helen Barry
headway@eadsolicitors.co.uk
www.eadsolicitors.co.uk

0151 475 4361

Romilly Houghton
romilly.houghton@irvingslaw.com
www.irvingslaw.com

0151 257 6004

Carol Hopwood
carol.hopwood@slatergordon.co.uk
www.slatergordon.co.uk

03303337727

Matthew Tollit
matthewtollit@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

03300 080 335

Adrian Denson
adriandenson@fs.co.uk
www.fletcherssolicitors.co.uk

26



B NORTH EAST

CLEVELAND
M Middlesbrough

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Cleveland Business Centre
Watson Street
Middlehaven
Middlesbrough

TS12RQ

Stewarts Law LLP
Cargo Fleet Office
Middlesbrough Road
Middlesbrough

TS6 6XH

TYNE &WEAR

B Newcastle upon Tyne

Beecham Peacock LLP
7 Collingwood Street
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 1JE

01642246915

Jane Pyrah
jane.pyrah@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

01642 200 790
Ben Townsend
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

0191 232 3046

David Dewar
ddewar@beechampeacock.co.uk
www.beechampeacock.co.uk

27



NORTH EASTH

Browell Smith & Co
Solicitors Ltd

1st Floor

10-13 Saville Row
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 8JE

Hay and Kilner
Merchant House

30 Cloth Market
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 1EE

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Wellbar Central

36 Gallowgate
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 6AE

Sintons LLP

The Cube

Barrack Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE4 6DB

Stewarts Law LLP
Rotterdam House
116 Quayside
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 3DY

0191 250 3200

Dawn Bagley
dawn.bagley@browells.co.uk
www.browells.co.uk

01912328345

David Bradshaw
david.bradshaw@hay-kilner.co.uk
www.hay-kilner.co.uk

08000 23 22 33

Francesca Mayes
francesca.mayes@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

0191 226 4899

Mark Quigley
mark.quigley@sintons.co.uk
www.sintons.co.uk

0191 206 4031
Warren Maxwell
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

28



B NORTH EAST

Thompsons Solicitors

Maybrook House

27-35 Grainger Street

Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 5JE

Winn Solicitors
Brinkburn Street
Byker

Newcastle upon Tyne
NE6 1PL

H North Shields

TLW Solicitors

9 Hedley Court
Orion Business Park
North Shields

NE29 7ST

0191 269 0438

Paul Brown
paulbrown@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

0191 276 8643

David Burn
david.burn@winnsolicitors.com
www.winnsolicitors.com

0191 293 1500

Tessa Herman
therman@tlwsolicitors.co.uk
www.tlwsolicitors.co.uk

29



YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE B

EAST YORKSHIRE
H Goole

Heptonstalls LLP
7-15 Gladstone Terrace

Goole
DN14 5AH

Hudgell Solicitors
Blundells Corner
Beverley Road

Hull

HU3 1XS

Stamp Jackson & Procter LLP
5 Parliament Street

Hull

HU1 2AZ

01405 765 661

John Burman
john.burman@heptonstalls.co.uk
www.heptonstalls.co.uk

01482787 771

Chris Moore
cjm@hudgellsolicitors.co.uk
www.hudgellsolicitors.co.uk

01482 324591

Neil Robert Holland
nrh@sjplaw.co.uk
www.sjplaw.co.uk

30



B YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE

Harrowells Solicitors

7 Clifton Moor Business Village

Clifton Moorgate
York
YO304XG

Minster Law
Alexander House
Hospital Fields Road
York

YO104DZ

Pryers Solicitors LLP
13 The Stonebow
York

YO1 7NP

SOUTH YORKSHIRE

Bl Doncaster

Atherton Godfrey
8 Hall Gate

Doncaster
DN1 3LU

01904 690111
Richard Wood
enquiries@cnci.co.uk
www.cnci.co.uk

01904 663 130

Jonathan Bamforth
jonathan.bamforth@minsterlaw.co.uk
www.minsterlaw.co.uk

01904 556600
Carmel Walsh
carmel.walsh@pryers.co.uk
www.pryers-solicitors.co.uk

01302 320 621

John McQuater
J-mcquater@athertongodfrey.co.uk
www.athertongodfrey.co.uk

31



YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE B

Clinical Negligence and Catastrophic Injury Solicitors

.
n
-

(XSS

v, S
Expert Iegal support for
life after brain injury

Brain injuries are life-changing and we understand the challenges that
can face you and your family. Our expertise delivers first class legal
advice and sympathetic support when you need it most.

Call one of our friendly specialist advisors today.

We listen, we understand, we help.

¢ 0845 601 4499
www.cnci.co.uk
CNCl is brought to you by Harrowells Limited




B YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE

B Sheffield

Irwin Mitchell LLP 08000 23 22 33

Riverside East Louise Jenkins

2 Millsands louise.jenkins@irwinmitchell.com
Sheffield www.irwinmitchell.com

S38DT

Thompsons Solicitors 0113 205 6300

The Synergy Building Simon Wilson

Campo Lane simonwilson@thompsons.law.co.uk
Sheffield www.thompsons.law.co.uk
S12EL

WEST YORKSHIRE

M Leeds

Emsleys 01132321030

Colton Mill Andrew Greenwood
Bullerthorpe Lane andrew.greenwood@emsleys.co.uk
Leeds www.emsleys.co.uk

LS159JN

Hudgell Solicitors 0800 321 3322

10 Park Place Chris Moore

Leeds cjm@hudgellsolicitors.co.uk

LS1 2RU www.hudgellsolicitors.co.uk

33



YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE B

Irwin Mitchell LLP
2 Wellington Place

Leeds
LS14BZ

Stewarts Law LLP
9 Bond Court

Leeds
LS12)Z

Thompsons Solicitors
Coverdale House

15 East Parade

Leeds

LS1 2BH

B Wakefield

Minster Law
Kingfisher House
Calder Park
Wakefield

WF2 7UA

0800023 22 33

Carolyn Heaton
carolyn.heaton@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

01132220022
Daniel Herman
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

01132056300

Simon Wilson
simonwilson@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

01904 663144

Joanne Ewart
joanne.ewart@minsterlaw.co.uk
www.minsterlaw.co.uk

34



H EAST MIDLANDS

Barratts Solicitors
The Old Courthouse

18-22 St Peters Churchyard

Derby
DE1 1NN

Nelsons Solicitors Ltd
Sterne House

Lodge Lane

Derby

DE1 3WD

LEICESTERSHIRE

M Leicester

Nelsons Solicitors Ltd
Provincial House

37 New Walk
Leicester

LE1 6TU

LINCOLNSHIRE

H Lincoln

Langleys Solicitors LLP
Olympic House
Doddington Road
Lincoln

LN6 3SE

01332565395

Ed Myers
ed.myers@barratts.legal
www.barratts.legal

01332372372

Bruce Williams
bruce.wiliams@nelsonslaw.co.uk
www.nelsonslaw.co.uk

0116 222 6666

Julie Walker
julie.walker@nelsonslaw.co.uk
www.nelsonslaw.co.uk

01522508718

Helen Murphy
helen.murphy@langleys.com
www.langleys.com

35



EAST MIDLANDS B

Taking the worry and strain out of
your brain injury compensation claim

Our specialist brain injury solicitor
Tristan Holdom understands the
complexities of a head injury having
over 15 years experience working with
victims of brain injury.

Tristan will personally handle your
case supporting you through the steps
to obtain the best possibe financial
settlement, support, treatment and
rehabilitation.

@ Early Interim Payments
® Free Home Visits oo

§ \ %
N — ‘@
“o ‘
Head Injury

‘l% Solicitor 2017 4

Talk to tollers FREE on 0800 107 3641

Vi,

Tristan Holdom

X - THEBRy,

o

personalinjury@tollers.co.uk
www.tollerspi.co.uk

TR
apil JUZES toll =
Your local personal injury specialist with offices in o ers '

Northampton | Milton Keynes | Corby | Kettering | Oakham | Uppi | ge | personal Injul'y

36



H EAST MIDLANDS

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

Hl Northampton

Access Legal
The Lakes
Bedford Road
Northampton
NN4 7SH

Tollers Solicitors
1 Waterside Way
Bedford Road
Northampton
NN4 7XD

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
H Nottingham

Barratts Solicitors

3 Wheatcroft Business Park
Landmere Lane

Nottingham

NG124DG

Freeths
Cumberland Court
80 Mount Street
Nottingham

NG1 6HH

03700863 195

Chris McKinney
chris.mckinney@access-legal.co.uk
www.access-legal.co.uk

01604 258 175

Tristan Holdom
tristan.holdom@tollers.co.uk
www.tollerspi.co.uk

01159315171
Edward Myers
ed.myers@barratts.legal
www.barratts.legal

01159369371

Jane Goulding
jane.goulding@freeths.co.uk
www.freeths.co.uk

37



EAST MIDLANDS B

Nelsons Solicitors Ltd
Pennine House

8 Stanford Street
Nottingham

NG1 7BQ

Thompsons Solicitors
37 Park Row
Nottingham

NG1 6GR

01159586262

Lisa Preece
lisa.preece@nelsonslaw.co.uk
www.nelsonslaw.co.uk

01212222108

Karl De-Loyde
karlde-loyde@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

38



Bl WEST MIDLANDS

HEREFORDSHIRE
M Hereford

Novum Law
3rd Floor

The Warehouse
4 Gwynne Street
Hereford

HR4 9DP

SHROPSHIRE
B Shrewsbury

Lanyon Bowdler LLP
Chapter House North
Abbey Lawn

Abbey Foregate
Shrewsbury

SY2 5DE

STAFFORDSHIRE
H Stoke-on-Trent

Tinsdills Solicitors
Hays House

25 Albion Street
Hanley
Stoke-on-Trent
ST11QF

01432806990

Huw Ponting
hponting@novumlaw.com
www.novumlaw.com

01743 280280

Neil Lorimer
neil.lorimer@Iblaw.co.uk
www.lblaw.co.uk

01782 262031

Chris Lovewell
chris.lovewell@tinsdills.co.uk
www.tinsdills.co.uk

39



WEST MIDLANDS B

Brethertons
Montague House
2 Clifton Road
Rugby

CVv21 3PX

WEST MIDLANDS

H Birmingham

Clarke Willmott LLP
138 Edmund Street
Birmingham

B3 2ES

Davies and Partners
Latham House

33 Paradise Street
Birmingham

B1 2AJ

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Imperial House

31 Temple Street
Birmingham
B25DB

01788557564

Katherine Lennon
www.brethertons.co.uk
katherinelennon@brethertons.co.uk

0345209 1875

Philip Edwards
philip.edwards@clarkewillmott.com
www.clarkewillmott.com

0121 616 4450

Tracy Edwards
tracy.edwards@daviesandpartners.com
www.daviesandpartners.com

08000 23 22 33

Hilary Wetherell
hilary.wetherell@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

40



Bl WEST MIDLANDS

Levenes

The McLaren Building
46 The Priory
Queensway
Birmingham

B4 7LN

Simpson Millar
47 Summer Lane
Birmingham

B4 3TH

Slater & Gordon Lawyers
The McLaren Building

46 The Priory

Queensway

Birmingham

B4 7LR

Stewarts Law LLP
43 Temple Row
Birmingham
B25LS

01212 331878
Timothy John Beasley
tbeasley@levenes.co.uk
www.levenes.co.uk

0345 357 9756

David Erwin
david.erwin@simpsonmillarllp.co.uk
www.simpsonmillar.co.uk

0121 2338300

Richard Langton
richard.langton@slatergordon.co.uk
www.slatergordon.co.uk

01213931947

Clare Salmon
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

41



WEST MIDLANDS B

Brain and Head Injury Claims

Our team of personal injury specialists can advise you on all types of
head and brain injury claims.

* No Win, No Fee e Local and National - we can visit you
e Home appointments by arrangement e Major and catastrophic injury claims
e Road accidents involving motorcyclists, cyclists, pedestrians, car drivers and passengers

e Accidents at work - in factories, offices, construction sites, schools, hospitals and other
work places

e Transport accidents involving trains, buses, planes e Accidents involving children
e Accidents abroad
e Assessment of rehabilitation needs can be arranged

e Anumber of foreign languages are spoken by our staff

For an initial discussion about how our legal team can help you, please telephone
Tim Beasley on 0121 212 0000 or email theasley@levenes.co.uk

W So
wweso,

Headway N Injury

The McLaren Building,

46 The Priory Queensway, Birmingham B4 7LR S O L l C ITO R S
Telephone: 0121 212 0000

Fax: 0121 233 1878 www.levenes.co.uk

42



B WEST MIDLANDS

HIGGS
&S0ONS

SEORIMSCEST0 "R S

Support
when you
- need it
oS!

If you or a loved one has suffered a brain injury we are here to help.
Our specialist solicitors will listen to what you and you family need and
provide support and guidance to ensure you receive the best possible
care and rehabilitation.

If you would like to talk about the support Higgs & Sons can offer,
including advice on claiming compensation to help rebuild your life,
please contact:

m Andy Shaw
ae andy.shaw@higgsandsons.co.uk

‘ 0345 111 5050
h. www.higgsandsons.co.uk

Proud of its heritage, Higgs & Sons’ Personal Injury team is Ranked in Tier 1 by legal
directory Chambers & Partners.

43



WEST MIDLANDS B

Thompsons Solicitors
The McLaren Building
46 The Priory
Queensway
Birmingham

B4 7LF

Hl Wolverhampton

FBC Manby Bowdler LLP
6-10 George Street

Snow Hill

Wolverhampton

WV2 4DN

Higgs & Sons

3 Waterfront Business Park
Brierley Hill

Dudley

DY51LX

01212622108

Karl De-Loyde
karlde-loyde@thompsonslaw.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

01902 578000

Susan Todhunter
s.todhunter@fbcmb.co.uk
www.fbcmbpisolicitors.co.uk

07590098193

Andy Shaw
andy.shaw@higgsandsons.co.uk
www.higgsandsons.co.uk

44



B SOUTH EAST

BERKSHIRE

H Reading

Boyes Turner LLP 01189597711

Abbots House Kim Smerdon

Abbey Street ksmerdon@boyesturner.com
Reading www.claims-personalinjury.co.uk
RG13BD

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE

Hl Chesham

IBB Solicitors 08456 381381

The Bury Malcolm Underhill

Church Street malcolm.underhill@ibblaw.co.uk
Chesham www.ibbclaims.co.uk

HP5 1JE

H Milton Keynes

Geoffrey Leaver Solicitors 01908 692769

251 Upper Third Street
Bouverie Square
Milton Keynes

MK9 1DR

Tollers Solicitors
Ground Floor
Moorgate House

201 Silbury Boulevard
Milton Keynes

MK9 1JL

Anne Maguire
amaguire@geoffreyleaver.com
www.geoffreyleaver.com

01604 258 175

Tristan Holdom
tristan.holdom@tollers.co.uk
www.tollerspi.co.uk

45



SOUTH EASTH

Experts in
head injury claims

Specialists in the recovery of
maximum compensation
in the minimum time

"Boyes Turner’s handling of my claim was
exemplary and I had full confidence in the
team. The claims process was completely stress
free and the settlement more than satisfactory.”

For the results you deserve and
the support you need, contact

Kim Smerdon

0800 884 0719 freephone

0118 952 7137
advice@claims-personalinjury.com
www.boyesturnerclaims.com

Regional Law Firm of the Year twice since 2010
Ranked #1 for personal injury claims

We are proud to be an active supporter of Headway

46



B SOUTH EAST

When the world as you know it changes
in an instant, you need the best possible
team on your side. Malcolm Underhill is
an authority on helping people achieve
the best possible outcomes following
serious brain injury: he is independently
ranked top in the Thames Valley region,
is a Fellow of APIL, and trains other
lawyers. He and his team can visit you at
home or hospital to explain how we can
help. Your own dedicated case manager
will be with you every step of the way
during your case, helping you towards a
brighter future. 8

47



SOUTH EASTH

MIDDLESEX

M Uxbridge

IBB Solicitors 01895 207972

Capital Court Malcolm Underhill

30 Windsor Street malcolm.underhill @ibblaw.co.uk
Uxbridge www.ibbclaims.co.uk

UB8 1AB

HAMPSHIRE

H Basingstoke

Access Legal 03700866 371

The Square Rose Donoghue

Basing View rose.donoghue@access-legal.co.uk
Basingstoke www.access-legal.co.uk

RG21 4EB

Penningtons Manches 01256 407100

Da Vinci House Alison Appelboam-Meadows
Basing View meadowsaa@penningtons.co.uk
Basingstoke www.penningtons.co.uk

RG21 4EQ

48



B SOUTH EAST

H Eastleigh

BL Claims Solicitors

New Kings Court
Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

SO53 3LG

Hl Newport

Novum Law
Innovation Centre

St Cross Business Park

Newport
Isle of Wight
PO305WB

M Portsmouth

Coffin Mew LLP
1000 Lakeside
North Harbour
Portsmouth
PO6 3EN

H Southampton

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Tagus House

9 Ocean Way
Ocean Village
Southampton
SO14 3TJ

02380857 450

David Healy
david.healy@blclaims.co.uk
www.blclaims.co.uk

01983216 964

Darren O’Sullivan
dosullivan@novumlaw.com
www.novumlaw.com

02392 364 307

Sue Bowler
suebowler@coffinmew.co.uk
www.coffinmew.co.uk

080002322 33

Claire Howard
claire.howard@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

49



SOUTH EASTH

Moore Blatch LLP
London Court

64 London Road
Southampton
SO15 2AH

Stewarts Law LLP
International House
Southampton International
Business Park

George Curl Way
Southampton

SO182RZ

Trethowans LLP

The Pavilion

Botleigh Grange Business Park
Hedge End

Southampton

SO30 2AF

Girlings Personal Injury
Claims Ltd

4th Floor

Newingate House

16-17 Lower Bridge Street
Canterbury

CT12LG

0238 071 8094

Damian Horan
damian.horan@maooreblatch.com
www.mooreblatchresolve.com

023 8030 2038
Lucy Robinson
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

0238032 1000
Christopher Whiteley
headway@trethowans.com
www.trethowans.com

01227 768 374

Jonathan Pidduck
jonathanpidduck@girlingspi.co.uk
www.girlingspersonalinjury.co.uk

50



B SOUTH EAST

KENT Head Injury Claim?

Call Girlings Personal ”
Injury Claims Solicitors
on 0845 2221 999 | 3 ﬁ
for a FREE
no-obligation chat
about your claim with
your local head

injury solicitors.

www.girlingspersonali

No win no fee - Home visits
Ask about assistance with

rehabilitation

Kent brain injury specialists

51



SOUTHEASTH

M Dartford

Thomson Snell & Passmore

Corinthian House
Galleon Boulevard

Crossways Business Park

Dartford
DA2 6QE

Bl Maidstone

ASB Aspire LLP
Horizon House
Eclipse Park
Sittingbourne Road
Maidstone

ME14 3EN

Brachers LLP
Somerfield House
59 London Road
Maidstone

ME16 8JH

H Orpington

Clarkson Wright & Jakes

Valiant House
12 Knoll Rise
Orpington
BR6 OPG

01322623700

Jonathan Mark Clement
jonathan.clement@ts-p.co.uk
www.ts-p.co.uk

01622 356 000

Francis Lacy Scott
francis.lacy-scott@asb-aspire.com
www.asb-aspire.com

01622680409

Mark Gore
markgore@brachers.co.uk
www.brachers.co.uk

01689 887 806

David Greenhalgh
david.greenhalgh@cwj.co.uk
www.cwj.co.uk

52



B SOUTH EAST

B Tunbridge Wells

Julie Reynolds Solicitors 01892542516

60 Mount Pleasant Avenue Julie Reynolds

Tunbridge Wells julie@juliereynoldssolicitors.co.uk
Kent www.juliereynoldssolicitors.co.uk
TN1 1RB

Thomson Snell & Passmore 01892701264

3 Lonsdale Gardens Jonathan Mark Clement
Tunbridge Wells jonathan.clement@ts-p.co.uk
TN1 1NX www.ts-p.co.uk

SURREY

H Guildford

Barlow Robbins LLP 01483543232

The Oriel Helen Goatley

Sydenham Road helengoatley@barlowrobbins.com
Guildford www.barlowrobbins.com

GU1 3SR

Penningtons Manches 01483 791800

31 Chertsey Street Philippa Luscombe

Guildford philippa.luscombe@penningtons.co.uk
GU1 4HD www.penningtons.co.uk

53



SOUTH EASTH

For a life beyond brain injury

Brain injury can be devastating or subtle and may only become apparent once the
more physical injuries have started to recover.

Our Serious Injury team specialises in understanding the complexity of brain or
head injury, whether severe, moderate or mild and can help provide you with the
financial security to build a life beyond the injury.

Why choose us?

Blaser Mills is a leading law firm

Our lawyers are Brain Injury specialists and are highly experienced

FREE initial consultation

No win, no fee

We are members of nationally recognised panels and accreditation schemes
We care about what we do

We will come and visit you at your home or hospital

For your initial free consultation
to discuss life beyond brain injury,
please contact specialist lawyers
Nicola or Julian;

Nicola Heales: 01784 273 916 njh@blasermills.co.uk

Julian Monk: 01784 273 926 jhm@blasermills.co.uk

50’ BlaserMills blasermills.co.uk




B SOUTH EAST

M Richmond upon Thames

Moore Blatch LLP
2 The Green

Richmond upon Thames

TWO 1PL

H Staines upon Thames

Blaser Mills

0208 334 0317

Trevor Sterling
trevor.sterling@mooreblatch.com
www.mooreblatch.com

01784273916

19 High Street Nicola Heales

Staines upon Thames njh@blasermills.co.uk
TW184QY www.blasermills.co.uk
SUSSEX (EAST)

H Brighton

ASB Aspire LLP 08450 636 465

44-46 Old Steine Francis Lacy Scott
Brighton francis.lacy-scott@asb-aspire.com
BN1 1NH www.asb-aspire.com
Dean Wilson 01273 249200
Ridgeland House Alex Brown

165 Dyke Road amb@deanwilson.co.uk
Brighton www.deanwilson.co.uk
BN3 1TL

55



SOUTH EASTH

Brain Injury Specialists

Providing expert legal advice and
specialist support to secure the best
possible outcome following serious injury

08450 636465
www.asb-aspire.com

asbaspire

specialist brain injury lawyers




B SOUTH EAST

GEORGE IDE -

solicitors

Claire Watson - “personally
involved and determined to do the'
bestforher clients® Chambers &
Partners legal directory, 2016

Paul Fretwell - “takes a tenacious
approach towards dispute
resolution”Chambers & Partners legal
directory, 2016

T: 01243 786 668 « E: info@georgeide.co.uk
www.georgeide.co.uk

“One of the leading law firms in the South East” Chambers & Partners Legal Directory 2015




SOUTH EASTH

Gaby Hardwicke
3 Endwell Road
Bexhill on Sea
TN40 1EA

Mayo Wynne Baxter

Century House
15/19 Dyke Road
Brighton

BN3 6HH

SUSSEX (WEST)

B Chichester

George Ide LLP
79 St Pancras
Chichester
PO19 7GE

H Crawley

ASB Aspire LLP
Origin Two
106 High Street

Crawley
RH10 1BF

01424 735003

lona Smith
ijs@gabyhardwicke.co.uk
www.gabyhardwicke.co.uk

01273207744

John Lingwood
Jingwood@mayowynnebaxter.co.uk
www.mayowynnebaxter.co.uk

01243 786668

Claire Watson
claire.watson@georgeide.co.uk
www.georgeide.co.uk

01293603 686

Francis Lacy Scott
francis.lacy-scott@asb-aspire.com
www.asb-aspire.com

58



B SOUTH WEST

01225730100
Midland Bridge House Stuart Brazington
Midland Bridge Road stuart.brazington@roydswithyking.com
Bath www.roydswithyking.com
BA23FP QLHESEARECOSE P @
M Bristol
Barcan+Kirby 01173252929
49/50 Queen Square Mynfanwy Buckeridge
Bath m.buckeridge@barcankirby.co.uk
BS14LW www.barcankirby.co.uk

Clarke Willmott LLP
1 Georges Square

RESBRELTOSEM

0345 209 1256
Martin Pettingell

Bath Street martin.pettingell@clarkewillmott.com
Bristol www.clarkewillmott.com
BS16BA

Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP

ALESNBARLOOSP(

Q@ ity

01179154 900

100 Victoria Street Andrew Hannam
Bristol andrew.hannam@footanstey.com
BS16HZ www.footansteyinjury.com

ABEANBARLTOB

59



SOUTHWESTH

Compassionate legal advice to help those affected by brain
injury to get their lives back. We aim to make a difference by
making sure that our clients are provided with the means,
financial and otherwise, to achieve maximum independence
and quality of life, now and in the future.

royds withy king

0800 923 2068 lawyers ahead of the curve




B SOUTH WEST

Metcalfes

Solicitors

Let one of our specialist solicitors come to you
No Win No Fee

“Thank you so much for all that you did
and the persistence with which you did it.
| couldn't have had a better legal
representative.” Mrs KL.

Information, support and understanding are just some of the key
things you need when you or a family member are suddenly faced
with a brain injury. We offer you all of these and more.

Our role is to help and advise you through such a difficult time.

Contact us now for a free initial discussion:
Call us on 0117 239 0374

Visit us at metcalfes-personalinjury.co.uk




SOUTHWESTH

Irwin Mitchell LLP 08000 23 22 33

One Castlepark Jonathan Peacock

Tower Hill jonathan.peacock@irwinmitchell.com
Bristol www.irwinmitchell.com

B520JA ABHQUEARLETOS Y P @i
Lyons Davidson Solicitors 0117 904 5718

Victoria House
51 Victoria Street
Bristol

BS1 6AD

Metcalfes Solicitors
46-48 Queen Square
Bristol

BS14LY

Novum Law
The Paragon
Counterslip
Bristol
BS16BX

Stewarts Law LLP
1 Friary

Temple Quay
Bristol

BS1 6EA

Laura Merry
Imerry@lyonsdavidson.co.uk
www.lyonsdavidson.co.uk

Q&UENERRSETOS P

0117945 3034

Steve Duddell
sduddell@metcalfes.co.uk
www.metcalfes-personalinjury.co.uk

A& ESNBARE TS,

01793 412 540

Huw Ponting
hponting@novumlaw.com
www.novumlaw.com

QAGUHELNBEARLSEDQ@

01173445135
Andrew Dinsmore
info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

REANBARETOSF Q@i

62



B SOUTH WEST

Thompsons Solicitors
Tony Benn House
Victoria Street

0117 3042465
Lisa Gunner

lisagunner@thompsons.law.co.uk

Bristol www.thompsons.law.co.uk
BS1 B6AY "Eﬁﬁéﬁcﬁam@ @
CORNWALL
B Truro
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP 01872243 360
High Water House Mike Bird
Malpas Road mike.bird@footanstey.com
Truro www.footansteyinjury.com
TR11QH

ALEANBARLOON
DEVON
Il Exeter
Crosse & Crosse 01392 258451
Solicitors LLP Richard Stevinson
14 Southernhay West richards@crosse.co.uk
Exeter www.crosse.co.uk
EX11PL

AUHLEBEARSTE WM

63



SOUTHWESTH

WE CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE

To be allowed into a person’s life and to help them and their family rebuild
after a head injury is a tremendous responsibility and one which we don’t
take lightly. To give them time and understanding, as well as
encouragement and support, is every bit as important as negotiating one’s
way through the legal procedures.

We aim to make the process of claiming compensation as stress free as

possible, whilst enabling the most appropriate medical and rehabilitation

experts to help you to reach a position where you can make the most of
your future.

Our lawyers are highly accredited head injury specialists and have an
outstanding track record of success.

“We were provided with a highly professional service at all times, with
an outcome that exceeded our expectations . . . thank you!”
Mr B, Plymouth

Here For You When You Need Us

01752 663295
Wolferstans

www.wolferstans.com SOLICITORS

64



B SOUTH WEST

Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP

Senate Court
Southernhay Gardens
Exeter

EX1 INT

M Plymouth

Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP

Salt Quay House
4 North East Quay
Sutton Harbour
Plymouth

PL4 OBN

Wolferstans
Deptford Chambers
60-66 North Hill
Plymouth

PL4 8EP

01392411 221
Michelle Biddulph

michelle.biddulph@footanstey.com

www.footansteyinjury.com

ALHEANEARETOG B

01752 675077

Juliette Clark
juliette.clark@footanstey.com
www.footansteyinjury.com

AUEANBARLTOS P

01752663 295

Andrew Warlow
awarlow@wolferstans.com
www.wolferstans.com

AHENBRALCOSE-BC

@

it

58 The Terrace
Torquay
TQ1 1DE

01803 403403

Mark Pierce
mark.pierce@boycehatton.co.uk
www.boycehatton.co.uk

AELERNBAARSTO G

65



SOUTHWESTH

Dutton Gregory
3 Poole Road
West Hill
Bournemouth
BH2 5QJ

Lester Aldridge Solicitors

Russell House
Oxford Road
Bournemouth
BH8 8EX

01202 306262

Carol Maunder
c.maunder@duttongregory.co.uk
www.duttongregory.co.uk

AEHLEXLEAAETOTO M

01202 786216

Tim Blackwell
tim.blackwell@la-law.com
www.lesteraldridge.com

QAU ELBARETSP @i

44-46 Parkstone Road
Poole
BH15 2PG

Trethowans

5 Parkstone Road
Poole

BH15 2NL

01202673011

Adrian Cormack
acormack@coles-miller.co.uk
www.coles-miller.co.uk

Q&G4 LEANEARALTOS P @

01202 673071

James Braund
james.braund@trethowans.com
www.trethowans.com

K& E A EEDOE D i

66



B SOUTH WEST

Davey Law 01452 508800
Navigation House Peter Davies
23-25 Commercial Road pdavies@daveylaw.co.uk
Gloucester www.seriousinjury.expert
Gh1 28D AN - TR e
Davies and Partners 01452612345
Rowan House Lorna Lymer
Barnett Way lorna.lymer@daviesandpartners.com
Barnwood www.daviesandpartners.com
Gloucester - P S A St . ad

h 3 Q =05 ||E .
GL4 3RT AHEBERACCOE-IM
OXFORDSHIRE
H Oxford
Knights Professional 01865811 700
Services Ltd Helen Niebuhr
Midland House helen.niebuhr@knights1759.co.uk
West Way www.knights1759.co.uk
Botley ALEANERRETOSE P Q@
Oxford
OX2 0PH
Royds Withy King LLP 01865 792 300
North Bailey House Tracy Norris-Evans
New Inn Hall Street tracy.norrisevans@roydswithyking.com
Oxford www.roydswithyking.com
OX1 2EA Q& ESLBARLOOE P @i

67



SOUTH WEST H

SOMERSET

M Taunton

Clarke Willmott LLP 0345 209 1461

Blackbrook Gate Chris Thorne

Blackbrook Park Avenue chris.thorne@clarkewillmott.com

Taunton www.clarkewillmott.com

TA1 2PG ® o B A Zk Y ® 203 ..F ) QR sid.
R L UEBAFEFSETOSLT QS it

Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP 01823 625600

The Quad Claire Stoneman

Blackbrook Park Avenue claire.stoneman@footanstey.com

Blackbrook Business Park www.footansteyinjury.com

Taunton ) * B A &k > O 38 ) it

TA1 2PX AHEQANERASTOTOM

WILTSHIRE

M Marlborough

Royds Withy King LLP 01672514 781

Ailesbury Court Stuart Brazington

High Street stuart.brazington@roydswithyking.com

Marlborough www.roydswithyking.com

SN8 1AA

Q& ESLLARLOSE P Q@i

68



B SOUTH WEST

M Salisbury

Novum Law 01793412627

Renshaw Barns Neil Elliott

Upper Woodford nelliott@novumlaw.com
Salisbury www.novumlaw.com

SP4 6FA Qe ESLBARERESEAFH@
Trethowans LLP 01722412512

London Road Office Park Christopher Whiteley
London Road headway@trethowans.com
Salisbury www.trethowans.com
SP13HP QUHELARETOSE D i
M Swindon

Novum Law 01793412513

6 Penny Lane Anna Cole

Drakes Meadow acole@novumlaw.com
Swindon www.novumlaw.com

SN38LL ABHENBAREOP U@
Royds Withy King LLP 01793847 777

34 Regent Circus Stuart Brazington

Swindon stuart.brazington@roydswithyking.com
SN1 1PY www.roydswithyking.com

RS ESNEAARETOS&E P )@ it

69



EASTERN B

BEDFORDSHIRE

H Clophill

Millgate Woodbridge 01525 864 820

11 Jacques Lane Barbara Woodbridge
Clophill barbara.woodbridge@millgatewoodbridge.com
MK45 4BS www.millgatewoodbridge.com
H Leighton Buzzard

Alsters Kelley LLP 01926 356053

Hamilton House Tony Hall

20-22 Hamilton Terrace tony.hall@alsterskelley.com
Leamington Spa www.alsterskelley.com
Cv324LY

Osborne Morris 01525378177

and Morgan Tim Woolford

Danbury House tim.woolford@ommlaw.co.uk
West Street www.ommlaw.co.uk

Leighton Buzzard

LU7 1EP

CAMBRIDGESHIRE

B Cambridge

Barr Ellison LLP 01223411315

The Concourse Emma Truin
Addenbrooke’s Hospital e.truin@barrellison.co.uk
PO Box 196 www.barrellison.co.uk
Hills Road

Cambridge

CB20QQ

70



B EASTERN

Irwin Mitchell LLP
Francis House
112 Hills Road
Cambridge

CB2 1PH

Penningtons Manches
Clarendon House
Clarendon Road
Cambridge

CB2 8FH

Slater & Gordon Lawyers
Fourth Floor

22 Station Road
Cambridge

CB12JD

Tees Law
Titan House
Castle Park
Castle Street
Cambridge
CB3 0AY

08000232233

Neil Whiteley
neil.whiteley@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

01223 465465

Philippa Luscombe
philippa.luscombe@penningtons.co.uk
www.penningtons.co.uk

01223 653243

Angela Beric
angela.beric@slatergordon.co.uk
www.slatergordon.co.uk

01223 311141

Paul Taylor
pdt@teeslaw.co.uk
www.teeslaw.co.uk

71



Hill & Abbott Limited
Threadneedle House
9-10 Market Road
Chelmsford

CM1 1XH

B Harlow

Attwaters Jameson Hill
Rothwell House

West Square

Harlow

CM201LQ

HERTFORDSHIRE
H Bishops Stortford

Nockolds LLP

6 Market Square
Bishops Stortford
CM23 3Uz

EASTERN H

01245 258 892

Richard Penn
richard.penn@hill-abbott.co.uk
www.hill-abbott.co.uk

0330221 885

Sheenagh Parsons
sheenagh.parsons@attwaters.co.uk
www.attwatersjamesonhill.co.uk

01279 755777

Yasmin Ameer
yameer@nockolds.co.uk
www.nockolds.co.uk

72



B EASTERN

comercrawley
Chancery House
Victoria Road
Diss

IP22 4HZ

Bl Norwich

Cozens-Hardy LLP
Castle Chambers
Opie Street
Norwich

NR1 3DP

Hatch Brenner LLP
4 Theatre Street

Norwich
NR2 1QY

SUFFOLK
H Ipswich

Ashtons Legal
Waterfront House
Wherry Quay
Ipswich

IP4 1AS

01379 644 311

lan Comer
irc@comercrawley.co.uk
www.comercrawley.co.uk

01603 625 231

Damian John Short
djshort@cozens-hardy.com
www.cozens-hardy.com

01603 214210

Colin S Cook
colincook@hatchbrenner.co.uk
www.hatchbrenner.co.uk/
services/brain-injury

01473 232425

Tom Cook
tom.cook@ashtonslegal.co.uk
www.ashtonslegal.co.uk

73



GREATER LONDON H

CENTRAL LONDON

Anthony Gold

The Counting House
53 Tooley Street
London

SE1 20N

Bindmans LLP

236 Gray's Inn Road
King's Cross
London

WC1X 8HB

Bolt Burdon Kemp
Providence House
Providence Place
Islington

London

N1 ONT

Fieldfisher LLP
Riverbank House
2 Swan Lane
London
EC4R3TT

0207 940 4000

Jackie Spinks
jackie.spinks@anthonygold.co.uk
www.anthonygold.co.uk

020 78334433
Jonathan Crocker
j.crocker@bindmans.com
www.bindmans.com

020 7288 4836

Marilene Antoni
marileneantoni@boltburdonkemp.co.uk
www.boltburdonkemp.co.uk

020 7861 4557

Jill Greenfield
jill.greenfield@fieldfisher.com
www.fieldfisher.com/personalinjury

74



l GREATER LONDON

Specialist solicitors in
brain injury claims

Our experienced and friendly team of
lawyers understand the challenges
and long term effects faced by you
and your family following a brain
injury. We believe that you deserve
the highest level of medical care,
early rehabilitation and specialist
support to meet your individual
needs.

Our specialist lawyers will provide
you with professional and caring
advice, and achieve the financial
security needed to help you and your
family rebuild your lives.

For expert advice please contact:
Marilene Antoni

020 7288 4836

07912 248624
marileneantoni@boltburdonkemp.co.uk

o

:ym Lexcel

1 Practice mansgement
Injury Law Society

Our services include:

Free no obligation initial
consultation

No Win No Fee funding
arrangement

Nationwide visits at home orin
hospital

Access to early rehabilitation
and medical assistance

Early interim payments for

financial security

Direct access and out of hours
contact with a specialist lawyer

www.boltburdonkemp.co.uk

-
vy
{ $ !
C'l:l!d Brain Injury W \ ~__,,:
" 4%49.0"

75



GREATER LONDON H

“I would like to
congratulate you and your
team for such a speedy and
favourable outcome. It has
been great knowing you as
a person and professional”

Clients Parents

“Exceptional degree of
| compassion and a genuine
! interest in restoring clients
to the best possible state.”

Chambers 2017

ﬁeldﬁsher Leading Brain )))

0800 358 3848 Injury Specialists

jill.greenfield@fieldfisher.com
www.fieldfisher.com/personalinjury

LB
500

UK AWARDS
2015

/| P A
2 ! ! jsimant Clinical Negligence




B GREATER LONDON

Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 0800437 0322
180 North Gower Street Riffat Yaqub
London ryaqub@hja.net
NW1 2NB www.hja.net

Hudgell Solicitors
55 Fleet Street
London

EC4Y 1JU

Irwin Mitchell LLP
40 Holborn Viaduct
London
ECIN2BzZ

Kingsley Napley
Knights Quarter
14 St John's Lane
London
EC1M4A)

Leigh Day

Priory House

25 St John's Lane
London
EC1M4LB

0800014 7070

Chris Moore
cjm@hudgellsolicitors.co.uk
www.hudgellsolicitors.co.uk

08000 23 22 33

Alison Eddy
alison.eddy@irwinmitchell.com
www.irwinmitchell.com

020 7814 1200
Laura Sylvester
info@kingsleynapley.co.uk
www.kingsleynapley.co.uk

020 7650 1200

Sally Moore
smoore@leighday.co.uk
www.leighday.co.uk

77



GREATER LONDON H

After a brain injury your life will change and you will want to build a positive
future.

Leigh Day has over 25 years’ experience of helping brain injured clients adapt
to a new life. We understand the uncertainties and challenges you face and will
guide you through the legal process to obtain financial security for your future.

How we can make it easier for you

Our dedicated team of experts can visit you in hospital or at home and your
initial consultation won’t cost you anything.

Leigh Day will work to secure early rehabilitation to maximise your recovery
and help you gain your new potential.You will be assisted with any housing
adaptations and equipment requirements.

We will support you throughout your case and beyond.

Contact Sally Moore
T 020 7650 1200

(]
E smoore@leighday.co.uk Le lg h Day

seriousinjury@leighday.co.uk
www.brainandspinalinjuries.co.uk

78



B GREATER LONDON

Expert hand, human touch

N When it comes to a serious pers
injury, every moment of your recovery
isdimportant. Widely regarded as the
number one personal,injury law firm*,
we help you get the best possible
financial settlement, medical care and
rehabilitation so you can focus on what
really matters to you.

irwinmitchell.com

08000 23 22 33 /IM/ irwinmitchell

¥ @IMHeadInjury solicitors

*Sources: The Legal 500 2015, Chambers and Partners 2016
For alist of our offices visit our website. Irwin Mitchell LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority.




GREATER LONDON H

Minster Law
1st Floor

99 Bishopsgate
London

EC2M 3XD

Osbornes Solicitors
Livery House

7—9 Pratt Street
London

NW1 OAE

Pattinson and Brewer
4th Floor

11 Pilgrim Street
London

EC4V 6RN

Penningtons Manches
125 Wood Street
London

EC2V 7AW

Slater & Gordon Lawyers
50-52 Chancery Lane
London

WC2A 1HL

08003286186

Kimberley Owen
kimberley.owen@minsterlaw.co.uk
www.minsterlaw.co.uk

020 7485 8811

Stuart Kightley
stuartkightley@osbornes.net
www.osbornes.net

020 7653 3201

Linda Levison
mwetherby@pattinsonbrewer.co.uk
www.pattinsonbrewer.co.uk

020 7457 3000

Philippa Luscombe
philippa.luscombe@penningtons.co.uk
www.penningtons.co.uk

0207 092 2844

Nicholas Godwin
nicholas.godwin@slatergordon.co.uk
www.slatergordon.co.uk

80



B GREATER LONDON

stewartslaw

Suffering a serious injury is devastating. It can be

.
A | ea d I n g a traumatic time as you come to terms with the

impact of your accident. Our role is to secure the
best possible future for you and your family.

Unlike other law firms, we only act for clients who

brain injury
. have sustained serious life-changing injuries. Our
I aW fl r m lawyers handle a small number of cases, allowing

them to give your claim the attention it deserves.
Our goal is to help our clients lead full and active
lives.

We have been ranked No. 1 in The Legal 500
and Chambers for the past 15 years. Our legal
expertise and determination to push boundaries
has enabled our clients to win record-breaking
compensation awards.

For more information, call: www.stewartslaw.com
020 7822 8000 (London)
0113 222 0022 (Leeds)

81



GREATER LONDON H

Anita, mother of Adam,
Thompsons’ brain
injury client

il THOMPSONS

S @ LY gERIERG RS

STANDING UP FOR YOU

The effects of a brain injury
can be life changing. /

Our specialist serious injury solicitors work closely with support /
o groups, charities and medical professionals to secure expert care
P for individuals and the families of those affected by brain injuries.

We strive to ensure both immediate and long-term needs
are met by supporting clients throughout rehabilitation, while
obtaining the maximum amount of compensation to secure

' financial needs post-injury.

Call 0800 0 224 224 or visit
www.seriousinjurysupport.co.uk

n ’ @Thompsonslnjury

82



B GREATER LONDON

Stewarts Law LLP
5 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BF

Thompsons Solicitors
Congress House
Great Russell Street
London

WC1B 3LW

WEST LONDON

Prince Evans Solicitors LLP
Craven House

40-44 Uxbridge Road

Ealing

W5 2BS

020 7822 8000
Paul Paxton

info@stewartslaw.com
www.stewartslaw.com

0207307 2133

Gwendolyne Kirby-Dent
gwenkirby-dent@thompsons.law.co.uk
www.thompsons.law.co.uk

020 8567 2001

Gary Smith
brain-injury@prince-evans.co.uk
www.prince-evans.co.uk

83



GREATER LONDON H

putting your
Nack
on frack

It’s what we do

For more information on how we can help

CALL US FREE ON 0800 019 0991
Contact Partner GARY SMITH

No Win - No Fee

We give you free advice on the merits of any claim

We provide an expert, specialist service to victims of
brain injuries

We provide a national service to clients in all parts of
England and Wales, including free home visits to discuss
your needs and our service

Gary Smith is a member of Headway - the brain injury
association’s Personal Injury Solicitor's List

Prince Evans Solicitors LLP
Craven House, 40-44 Uxoridge Road, Ealing, London, W5 2BS

Tel: 0800 019 0991  Fax: 020 8579 0191
E-mail: gsmith@prince-evans.co.uk

www.prince-evans.co.uk

Contact Ga ry Smith Head of Personal Injuries

CALL FREE ON 0800 019 0991




B SCOTLAND

Balfour & Manson LLP 0131 200 1200

56-66 Frederick Street Fred Tyler

Edinburgh fred.tyler@balfour-manson.co.uk
EH2 1LS www.balfour-manson.co.uk

ARELELEAAESET-F @i

Slater & Gordon Lawyers 01317184150
1st Floor Stuart Cochran
Charlotte House stuart.cochran@slatergordon.co.uk
2 South Charlotte Street www.slatergordon.co.uk
Ed|nburgh @ ’ (- - > 202 3 -y

4+ A REDESP@ il
EH2 4AW A&ESNE &&= S
GLASGOW
Digby Brown LLP 0141566 9541
2 West Regent Street Chris Stewart
Glasgow chris.stewart@digbybrown.co.uk
G21RW www.digbybrown.co.uk

A& ELNBARETE =B @

Irwin Mitchell Scotland LLP 080002322 33

5th Floor David Bell

150 St Vincent Street david.bell@irwinmitchell.com
Glasgow www.irwinmitchell.com

G2 5NE

ASANEA AL TP i

85



SCOTLAND B

It only really matters...
when it happens to you or your family

Digby Brown Solicitors help clients and families in Scotland
after a serious accident has caused a brain injury.

For over 40 years, the firm has been actively involved
in the brain injury community, the experience built

up over this time truly allows us to call ourselves
experts in our field.

Until it happens to you or your family, none of us
will ever really understand what it feels like to have
a loved one seriously injured as a result of an
accident. We understand this. Our job is to
understand the law and bring our many
years of experience, knowledge and
expertise to bear, making it our

mission to help where we can.

We have been involved with Headway,
both locally and nationally for many years.
If you have questions about your
circumstances, please call us,

we are here to help.

Call Chris Stewart o
0141 566 9541

DIGBY BROWNK

SOLICITORS

digbybrown.co.uk




B WALES

CARDIFF

Geldards LLP
Dumfries House
Dumfries Place
Cardiff

CF10 3ZF

Hugh James Solicitors
Hodge House

114-116 St Mary Street
Cardiff

CF101DY

JCP Solicitors
Regus House
Falcon Drive
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF104RU

NewLaw Solicitors
Helmont House
Churchill Way
Cardiff

CF10 2HE

029 20 391 704

Angelina Rigby
angelina.rigby@geldards.com
www.geldards.com

ALY ARETOSE =P

029 2022 4871

Andrew Harding
andrew.harding@hughjames.com
www.hughjames.com/braininjury

AELEANBEAARSLTOLE P () Qi

03333209242

Keith Thomas
keith.thomas@)jcpsolicitors.co.uk
www.jcpsolicitors.co.uk

AUHLERNEARAESTO&F )i

0333321 7483

Jo Darlington
jo.darlington@new-law.co.uk
www.new-law.co.uk

AHERERAE BB

87



WALES H

Simpson Millar 0345 357 9707

Landore Court Phillip Gower

49 Charles Street phillip.gower@simpsonmillar.co.uk
Cardiff www.simpsonmillar.co.uk
CF1026D QAUEABARECOLF i
Slater & Gordon Lawyers 02921921873

51 Charles Street Susan Edwards

Cardiff susan.edwards@slatergordon.co.uk
CF102GD www.slatergordon.co.uk

ABELBARE SO @M

Thompsons Solicitors 02920 445364

Churchill House Lisa Gunner

Churchill Way lisagunner@thompsons.law.co.uk
Cardiff www.thompsons.law.co.uk

CF10 2HH

CEAALOOEP @

CARMARTHENSHIRE

M Carmarthen

JCP Solicitors 01267 234 022

Ty Gelli Aur Keith Thomas

10 Quay Street keith.thomas@)jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Carmarthen www.jcpsolicitors.co.uk

SA31 3JT

Q& LENEARESOSPL ik

88



B WALES

SWANSEA

JCP Solicitors Phone 01792529673

Venture Court Contact Keith Thomas

Waterside Business Park =mail keith.thomas@)jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Valley Way Website www.jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Enterprise Park AELESBEARESOS =P
Swansea

SA6 8QP

CLWYD

B Wrexham

Slater & Gordon Lawyers

Fhone 01978340400

23 Chester Street Contact Jonathan Sharples
Wrexham Emall jsharples@walkersmithway.com
LL138BG Website www.slatergordon.co.uk

AU LLBAEESLSTOTP L)@
PEMBROKESHIRE
M Fishguard
JCP Solicitors Phone 01437764723
Oak Corner Contact Keith Thomas
Merlins Court Email keith.thomas@)jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Winch Lane Website www.jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Haverfordwest N N B
SA61 1SB Q&G LERBEAALSTO&P) i

89



WALES H

B Pembroke

Red Kite Law LLP Phone 01646 683222

Shaftesbury House Contact Rebecca Proctor

Main Street Email rebecca.proctor@redkitelaw.co.uk
Pembroke Website www.redkitelaw.co.uk

SATTAT AHESBARED DM

20



B NORTHERN IRELAND

BELFAST

P R Hanna Solicitors Phone 0289023 5554

2nd/3rd Floors Contact Mark Hatt

Lesley Suites Email mark.hatt@prhannasolicitors.com
2-12 Montgomery Street Website www.prhannasolicitors.com
Belfast NP

BT1 4NX BAACOM

91



SOLICITORS INDEX N

A

Access Legal, Basingstoke 48
Access Legal, Northampton 37
Alsters Kelley LLP, Leighton Buzzard 70
Anthony Gold, London 74
ASB Aspire, Brighton 55
ASB Aspire, Crawley 58
ASB Aspire, Maidstone 52
Ashtons Legal, Ipswich 73
Atherton Godfrey, Doncaster 31
Attwaters Jameson Hill, Harlow 72
B

Balfour+Manson, Edinburgh 85
Barcan+Kirby, Bristol 59
Barlow Robbins, Guildford 53
Barr Ellison, Cambridge 70
Barratts Solicitors, Derby 35
Barratts Solicitors, Nottingham 37
Beecham Peacock,

Newcastle upon Tyne 27
Bindmans, London 74
Birchall Blackburn Law, Manchester 20
BL Claims Solicitors, Eastleigh 49
Blaser Mills, Staines upon Thames 55
Bolt Burdon Kemp, London 74
Boyce Hatton Solicitors, Torquay 65
Boyes Turner LLP, Reading 45
Brachers LLP, Maidstone 52
Brethertons, Rugby 40
Browells, Newcastle upon Tyne 28
Burnetts, Carlisle 19

Cc

Carpenters, Birkenhead 25
CFG Law, Cheadle 20
Clarke Willmott, Birmingham 40
Clarke Willmott, Bristol 59
Clarke Willmott, Taunton 68
Clarkson Wright & Jakes, Orpington 52
Coffin Mew, Portsmouth 49
Coles Miller Solicitors, Poole 66
Comercrawley, Diss 73
Cozens-Hardy LLP, Norwich 73
Crosse & Crosse Solicitors LLP,

Exeter 63
D

Davey Law, Gloucester 67
Davies & Partners, Birmingham 40
Davies & Partners, Gloucester 67
Dean Wilson, Brighton 55
Digby Brown LLP, Glasgow 85
Dutton Gregory, Bournemouth 66
E

EAD Solicitors, Liverpool 26
Emsleys, Leeds 33
F

Farleys Solicitors, Hyndburn 25
FBC Manby Bowdler LLP,
Wolverhampton 44
Fieldfisher LLP, London 74
Fletchers Solicitors, Preston 26
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP, Bristol 59
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP, Exeter 65

92



Hl SOLICITORS INDEX

Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP, Taunton 68
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP, Truro 63
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP, Plymouth 65
Freeths, Nottingham 37
G

Gaby Hardwicke, Hastings 58
Geldards LLP, Cardiff 87
Geoffrey Leaver Solicitors,

Milton Keynes 45
George Ide LLP, Chichester 58

Girlings Personal Injury Claims Ltd,
Canterbury

50

H

Harrowells Solicitors, York 31
Hatch Brenner, Norwich 73
Hay and Kilner, Newcastle upon Tyne 28
Heptonstalls LLP, Goole 30
Higgs & Sons, Brierly Hill 44
Hill & Abbott Limited, Chelmsford 72
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP, London 77
Horwich Cohen Coghlan, Manchester 20
Hudgell Solicitors, Hull 30
Hudgell Solicitors, Leeds 33
Hudgell Solicitors, London 77
Hugh James Solicitors, Cardiff 87
|

IBB Solicitors, Chesham 45
IBB Solicitors, Uxbridge 48
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Birmingham 40
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Bristol 62
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Cambridge 71

Irwin Mitchell LLP, Glasgow 85
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Leeds 34
Irwin Mitchell LLP, London 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Manchester 20
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Middlesbrough 27
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Newcastle 28
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Sheffield 33
Irwin Mitchell LLP, Southampton 49
J

JCP Solicitors, Cardiff 87
JCP Solicitors, Carmarthenshire 88
JCP Solicitors, Pembrokeshire 89
JCP Solicitors, Swansea 89
Jefferies Solicitors Ltd, Altrincham 19
JMW LLP, Manchester 20
Julie Reynolds Solicitors,

Tunbridge Wells 53
K

Kingsley Napley, London 77

Knights Professional Services, Oxford 67
L

Langleys Solicitors, Lincoln 35
Lanyon Bowdler, Shrewsbury 39
Leigh Day, London 77
Lester Aldridge, Bournemouth 66
Levenes, Birmingham 41
Lyons Davidson Solicitors, Bristol 62
M

Mayo Wynne Baxter, Middlesbrough 58
Metcalfes Solicitors, Bristol 62

93



SOLICITORS INDEXH

Millgate Woodbridge, Clophill 70
Minster Law, London 80
Minster Law, York 31
Minster Law, \Wakefield 34
Moore Blatch LLP, Richmond 55
Moore Blatch LLP, Southampton 50
N

Nelsons Solicitors, Derby 35
Nelsons Solicitors, Leicester 35
Nelsons Solicitors, Nottingham 38
NewLaw Solicitors, Cardiff 87
Nockolds, Bishops Stortford 72
Novum Law, Bristol 62
Novum Law, Hereford 39
Novum Law, Isle of Wight 49
Novum Law, Salisbury 69
Novum Law, Swindon 69
o

Osborne Morris & Morgan,

Leighton Buzzard 70
Osbornes Solicitors, L.ondon 80
P

P R Hanna Solicitors, Belfast 91
Pattinson and Brewer, London 80
Penningtons Manches, Basingstoke 48
Penningtons Manches, Cambridge 71
Penningtons Manches, Guildford 53
Penningtons Manches, London 80
Potter Rees Dolan, Manchester 23
Prince Evans Solicitors LLP, London 83
Pryers Solicitors LLP, York 31

R

Red Kite Law LLP, Pembroke 90
Royds Withy King, Bath 59
Royds Withy King, Marlborough 68
Royds Withy King, Oxford 67
Royds Withy King, Swindon 69
S

Scott Rees & Co, Skelmersdale 25
Serious Law, Bolton 25
Simpson Millar, Birmingham 41
Simpson Millar, Cardiff 88
Simpson Millar, Manchester 23

Sintons LLP, Newcastle upon Tyne 28
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Birmingham 41
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Cambridge 71
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Cardiff 88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Edinburgh 85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, London 80
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Liverpool 26
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, Manchester 23
Slater & Gordon Lawyers, \Wrexham 89
Stamp Jackson & Procter LLP, Hull 30

Stewarts Law, Birmingham 41
Stewarts Law, Bristol 62
Stewarts Law, Leeds 34
Stewarts Law, London 83
Stewarts Law, Middlesbrough 27
Stewarts Law, Newcastle 28
Stewarts Law, Southampton 50
T

Tees Law, Cambridge 71

The Roland Partnership, Chester 19

94



Hl SOLICITORS INDEX

Thompsons Solicitors, Birmingham 44

Thompsons Solicitors, Bristol 63
Thompsons Solicitors, Cardiff 88
Thompsons Solicitors, Leeds 34
Thompsons Solicitors, Liverpool 26
Thompsons Solicitors, London 83

Thompsons Solicitors, Manchester 23
Thompsons Solicitors, Newcastle 29
Thompsons Solicitors, Nottingham 38
Thompsons Solicitors, Sheffield 33
Thomson Snell & Passmore, Dartford 52
Thomson Snell & Passmore,

Tunbridge Wells 53
Tinsdills Solicitors, Stoke-on-Trent 39
TLW Solicitors, North Shields 29
Tollers Solicitors, Northampton 37
Tollers Solicitors, Milton Keynes 45
Trethowans LLP, Salisbury 69
Trethowans LLP, Southampton 50
Trethowans LLP, Poole 66
W

Winn Solicitors, Newcastle upon Tyne 29
Wolferstans, Plymouth 65

95



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS &

Afghanistan
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Albania
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Algeria
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Andorra
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Angola
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Argentina
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Armenia

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Australia

Barr Ellison LLP 70
Barratts Solicitors 35, 37
Blaser Mills 55
Clarke Willmott LLP 40,59,68
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77
Novum Law 39,49, 62,69
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Royds Withy King LLP 59,67,68,69
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53
Austria
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Bahamas
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77

96



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Leigh Day 77
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71

80,85,88,89

Bahrain
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Bangladesh

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77

Levenes 41

Barbados

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Belgium
Anthony Gold 74
Burnetts 19
Hay and Kilner 28
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Belize
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Botswana
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Brazil
Anthony Gold 74
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Levenes 41
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50,
62,83
Bulgaria
George Ide LLP 58
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Cambodia
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers  23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

97



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS B

Cameroon
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Canada
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Cayman Islands
Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53
Chile
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

China
Anthony Gold 74
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
Birchall Blackburn Law 20
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71,
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Colombia
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Costa Rica
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Croatia

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71

80,85,88,89
Cuba

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Cyprus
Attwaters Jameson Hill 72
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irvings 26

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

98



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Czech Republic
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88

Denmark
Burnetts 19
Hay and Kilner 28

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Dominican Republic
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Ecuador
Fieldfisher LLP 74

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85
Levenes 41
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Egypt
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Novum Law 39,49,62,69
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88
Estonia
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Falkland Islands (Malvinas)

ASB Aspire LLP 52,565,568
Fiji
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Finland
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

99



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS B

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

France
Anthony Gold 74
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Balfour + Manson LLP 85
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
BL Claims Solicitors 49
Blaser Mills 55
Boyes Turner LLP 45
Burnetts 19
Coles Miller Solicitors 66
Digby Brown LLP 85
Fieldfisher LLP 74
George Ide LLP 58
Harrowells Solicitors 31
Hatch Brenner LLP 73
Hay and Kilner 28
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irvings 26
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Leigh Day 77
Lester Aldridge Solicitors 66
Levenes 41
Nockolds LLP 72
Novum Law 39, 49, 62, 69
Osbornes Solicitors 80
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Royds Withy King LLP 59,67,68,69
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53

Georgia
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Germany

BL Claims Solicitors 49
Blaser Mills 55
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP  59,63,65,68
Harrowells Solicitors 31
Hay and Kilner 28
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Leigh Day 77
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Ghana
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40,

49,62,71,77,85

Gibraltar
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

100



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Greece Hungary
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58 Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
Hatch Brenner LLP 73 49,62,71,77,85
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77 Levenes 41
Horwich Cohen Coghlan 20 Novum Law 39,49, 62,69
Hugh James Solicitors 87  Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Irvings 26  Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40 80,85,88,89
49,62,71,77,85 Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39 62,83
Nockolds LLP 72
Simpson Millar 23,41,88 |celand
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50  |rwin Mitchell LLP ~ 20,27,28,33,34,40
62,83 49,62,71,77,85
Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,58  Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
Grenada 80,85,88,89
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40 Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
49,62,71,77,85 62,83
Guernsey India
Fieldfisher LLP 74  Hugh James Solicitors 87
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77  Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
Hugh James Solicitors 87 49,62,71,77,85
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40 Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
49,62,71,77,85 Leigh Day 77
Kingsley Napley 77  Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Knights Professional Services 67 Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Hong Kong Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
Fieldfisher LLP 74 62,83
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85 Indonesia
Kingsley Napley 77  Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
Leigh Day 77 49,62,71,77,85
Levenes 41 Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50,

62,83

101



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS B

Iraq
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Ireland
Anthony Gold 74
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Hay and Kilner 28
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Novum Law 39,49, 62,69
Osbornes Solicitors 80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Isle of Man
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Knights Professional Services 67
Leigh Day 77
Israel
Balfour + Manson LLP 85
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Hodge Jones & Allen 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

ltaly

ASB Aspire LLP 52,565,568
BL Claims Solicitors 49
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Jamaica
Attwaters Jameson Hill 72

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88

Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Japan

Fieldfisher LLP 74

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77

Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Jersey
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87

102



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Knights Professional Services 67
Leigh Day 77

Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53

Jordan
Irwin Mitchell LLP ~ 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kenya

Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Korea (Republic of)

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Kuwait

Anthony Gold 74

Latvia

Digby Brown LLP 85

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Levenes 41
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71

80,85,88,89

Lebanon

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Libya

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Liechtenstein

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Lithuania
Clarke Willmott LLP 40,59,68
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Luxembourg
Hay and Kilner 28
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Macedonia (former Yugoslav Republic of)
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Madagascar
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

103



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS B

Malaysia
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Maldives

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Malta
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Mauritius
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,38,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Mexico
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Freeths LLP 37
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Moldova (Republic of)
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Monaco
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88

Montenegro
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Morocco

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Lester Aldridge Solicitors 66

Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Netherlands
ASB Aspire LLP 52,565,58

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

New Zealand

Barr Ellison LLP 70
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77

104



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88

Nigeria

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40,

49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Norway
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Oman
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Hay and Kilner 28
Palestine (State of)

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85
Pakistan
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Panama

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Paraguay

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Peru
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Philippines
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Poland
ASB Aspire LLP 52,565,58
Attwaters James Hill 72
Balfour + Manson LLP 85
BL Claims Solicitors 49
Boyes Turner LLP 45
Digby Brown LLP 85
Fieldfisher LLP 74
George Ide LLP 58
Hill & Abbott Limited 72
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87
IBB Solicitors 45,48
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

105



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS &

Kingsley Napley 77
Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Potter Rees Dolan 23
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88
Portugal
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88
Puerto Rico
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Qatar

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Romania
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,383,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Levenes 41
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Russian Federation
Irwin Mitchell LLP

20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Rwanda
Leigh Day 77
San Marino

Irwin Mitchell LLP

20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Saudi Arabia
ASB Aspire LLP
Irwin Mitchell LLP

52,565,58
20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Serbia
Irwin Mitchell LLP

20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Sierra Leone
Irwin Mitchell LLP

20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Singapore
Irwin Mitchell LLP

Kingsley Napley
Penningtons Manches

Slater & Gordon Lawyers

20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
77
48,53,71,80
23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

106



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Slovakia

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Levenes 41

Simpson Millar 23,41,88

Slovenia

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Somalia
Lester Aldridge Solicitors 66
South Africa
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Barratts Solicitors 35,37
Boyce Hatton Solicitors 65
Boyes Turner LLP 45
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Leigh Day 77

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83

Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34

38,44,63,83,88

Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53
South Sudan
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Spain

Anthony Gold 74
Attwaters Jameson Hill 72
Balfour + Manson LLP 85
Birchall Blackburn Law 20
Boyes Turner LLP 45
Coles Miller Solicitors 66
Digby Brown LLP 85
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Freeths LLP 37
Hay and Kilner 28
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Leigh Day 77
Levenes 41
Moore Blatch 55
Nockolds LLP 72
Novum Law 39, 49,62,69
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Potter Rees Dolan 23
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
38,44,63,83,88
Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53
Tinsdills Solicitors 39

Sri Lanka
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88

107



FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS &

Sudan
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Sweden
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Hay and Kilner 28
Hodge Jones & Allen 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Switzerland
ASB Aspire LLP 52,55,58
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Hay and Kilner 28
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
62,83
Taiwan
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,383,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Thailand
Hugh James Solicitors 87
Irwin Mitchell LLP ~ 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

Tonga
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Trinidad and Tobago
Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Tunisia

Attwaters Jameson Hill 72
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

49,62,71,77,85

Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Turkey

Blaser Mills 55
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Freeths LLP 37
Irvings 26

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Levenes a1

Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50,
62,83
Turkmenistan
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Uganda
Slater & Gordon Lawyers ~ 23,26,41,71
80,85,88,89

108



B FIRMS WITH EXPERIENCE OVERSEAS

Ukraine Thompsons Solicitors ~ 23,26,29,33,34
Irwin Mitchell LLP ~ 20,27,28,33,34,40, 38,44,63,83,88
49,62,71,77,85 Thomson Snell & Passmore 52,53

Thompsons Solicitors  23,26,29,33,34,
38,44,63,83,88 Uruguay

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

United Arab Emirates 49,62,71,77,85

Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77

lrwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40 Vietnam
49,62,71,77,85 Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40

Kingsley Napley 77 49,62,71,77,85
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50,
62,83 Zambia

Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
United States of America 49,62,71,77,85
Anthony Gold 74 Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50
ASB Aspire LLP 525558 62,83
Barratts Solicitors 35, 37
Boyes Turner LLP 45 Zimbabwe
Clarke Willmott LLP 40,59,68 Irwin Mitchell LLP 20,27,28,33,34,40
Digby Brown LLP 85 49,62,71,77,85
Fieldfisher LLP 74
Fletchers Solicitors 26
Foot Anstey Solicitors LLP  59,63,65,68
Hay and Kilner 28
Hodge Jones & Allen LLP 77
Hugh James Solicitors 87

Irwin Mitchell LLP  20,27,28,33,34,40
49,62,71,77,85

Kingsley Napley 77
Lanyon Bowdler LLP 39
Leigh Day 77
Nockolds LLP 72
Novum Law 39,49,62,69
Penningtons Manches 48,53,71,80
Simpson Millar 23,41,88
Stewarts Law LLP 27,28,34,41,50

62,83

109



Headway — the brain injury association is a registered charity
(1025852) and relies upon voluntary support to fund its work.

If you would like to help Headway by making a donation

you can do so by donating online at www.headway.org.uk, by
contacting the Fundraising Team on 0115 924 0800,

or by sending a cheque to:

Headway — the brain injury association
Bradbury House

190 Bagnall Road

Old Basford

Nottingham NG6 8SF

110



We have been careful to only include firms that have agreed to
work within the Headway Head Injury Lawyers Code of
Conduct (outlined on page 11) and who have declared that
the criteria set down by the Headway Board of Trustees have
been met. You can therefore be confident that all the legal
firms included have the relevant experience in the field of brain
injury. However, this does not imply that Headway can offer
guarantees in respect of the information, and/or services, that
each firm may offer or provide. We must also emphasise that
no liability will attach to Headway or any of its servants or
agents as a result of any person relying upon this Directory.

111






Headway - the brain injury association
Bradbury House, 190 Bagnall Road,
Old Basford, Nottingham NG6 8SF

Helpline: 0808 800 2244

Web: www.headway.org.uk




